

Serial No. 73
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM(1047/2025) IN

CrlA(AS) 31/2025 C/DELAY CrlM(1048/2025)

MOHAMMAD SALEEM.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abid Zahoor Andrabi, Advocate.

VERSUS

SALEEM ALI BHAT.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.09.2025

1. Steps for effecting service upon the respondent have not been taken in terms of previous order dated 29.07.2025.
2. Time is, however, extended by three weeks by way of a last and final opportunity to do the needful in terms of the aforesaid order.
3. List on 10.11.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

02.09.2025

Sabreena Rahim